the Programme by August 2026 and the 2025 Cohort by August 2027.

The Authority anticipates that Contract exit activity for the Initial Contract Period, and
extension, shall be completed by October 2027.

The value of the Contract (including extension period) is one hundred and twelve million
seven hundred and thirty three thousand six hundred and seventy one pounds (GBP)
(£112,733,671.67) (excluding VAT).

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or
concession

Start date

4 May 2021

End date

31 October 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union

[...]

The Authority anticipates that contract exit activity for the contract period (including
extension and modification) shall be completed by October 2028.

The contract value of the contract (including extension and modification period) is
anticipated to be one hundred and thirty-seven million, two hundred and sixty four
thousand, five hundred and six pounds (GBP 137 264 506.67) (excluding VAT).

VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or
concession

Start date

4 May 2021

End date

31 October 2028

VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: